
- Available	for	small	capacity	communica5on	system,	wall		
	 moun5ng,	compact	structure	and	harmonised.	
- The	cabinet	is	composed	of	two	parts,	one	links	with		
	 op5cal	cables	for	fusion.	
- Connec5on	between	op5cal	cable	and	fiber	pigtail	and		
	 another	links	with	patch	cord.		
-	 		Provide	fusion	and	storage	for	op5cal	cables.	
-	 		Reliable	protec5on	appliance	of	fixing,	stripping	and		
	 earthing	for	op5cal	cables.

FIBER OPTIC TERMINAL BOX MODEL 16STB

Connector Attenuator ≤ 0.2dB

Return Loss APC ≥60dB, UPC ≥50dB, PC ≥40dB

Material Cold Rolled Steel SPCC (Electrostatic Spraying)

Thickness 1.5mm

High Voltage 3000V (DC) /1min, no breakdown, no arc

Insulation Resistance ≥1000MΩ/500V (DC)

Grounding wire cross-sectional area >6mm2

Working Temperature -40 ~ 70ºC

Humidity 90% at 30ºC

Air Pressure 62kPa - 106kPa

Protection grade IP65

Service Life 10 Years

Warranty 2 Years

Installation Method Wall Mounted

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

HONG	KONG																																																																																																																		
Tel.	+852	3678	6747	
sales@romatecsans.com					

CHILE		
Tel.:	+56	22	2187258	
ventas@romatecsans.com	

4

9

Coating Non-Circularity %  ≤6.0

Cladding-Coating Concentricity Error um  ≤12.0

Cable Cutoff Wavelength nm  λcc≤1260

Attenuation (max)
1310nm

dB/km
 ≤0.36

1550nm  ≤0.25

Fiber Parameters

Items Unit Specifications

Mode Field Diameter
1310nm um 9.2 ± 0.4

1550nm um 10.4 ± 0.5

Cladding Diameter um 124.8 ± 0.7

Cladding Non-Circularity %  ≤0.7

Core-Cladding Concentricity Error um  ≤0.5

Coating Diameter um 245 ± 5

ADSS 12 FIBER 100 MTS SPAN 
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Part Number Dimensions (mm) Nr. of ports

16STB48 455(H)* 405(W)* 120(D) 48 SC Simplex

16STB64 455(H)* 405(W)* 150(D) 64 SC Simplex

16STB72 455(H)* 405(W)* 150(D) 72 SC Simplex

16STB96 455(H)* 405(W)* 160(D) 96 SC Simplex

16STB144 650(H)* 500(W)* 160(D) 144 SC Simplex
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Photo of sample (72 ports Metal Box1.5mm thickness )

Drawing

64 & 72 Adapters

96 Adapters

144 Adapters


